## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM833095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Burrell Mining Products, Inc.		08/07/2023	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FCI Holdings Delaware, Inc.		
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 1300		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1176223	FIBERCRIB
Registration Number:	6051306	
Registration Number:	2041319	THE CAN
Registration Number:	2872857	TURBO PROP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4124714094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com THE WEBB LAW FIRM **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02202-2305664, 62, 70, 73
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam J. Komorowski
SIGNATURE:	/Adam J. Komorowski/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2023

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008172 FRAME: 0806

# Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008172 FRAME: 0807 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Burrell Mining Products, Inc. and Burrell Mining Products

International, Inc., corporations of Pennsylvania, located at 2400 Leechburg Road, Suite 2400,

New Kensington, PA 15068 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), are the sole and exclusive owners of

the trademark registrations, patents, and patent applications identified on Exhibit A hereto

(hereinafter "Trademarks and Patents"); and

WHEREAS, FCI Holdings Delaware, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, located at

1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, DE 19801 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and Patents, and

the goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Trademarks have been used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by said

Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and

transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and

Patents, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademarks have

been used, and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all

foreign countries, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883)

as amended, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign

countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or

extensions thereof. Such assignment extends to the full ends of the terms of these applications and

patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this

Assignment not been made.

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement inconsistent therewith.

 $\label{eq:thmony} IN \ TESTIMONY \ WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed effective the 7 th day of August, 2023.$ 

Burrell Mining Products, Inc.

By: 1 Sweet	
Name: Robert J. Weil Title: President	
i ide: President	

Burrell Mining Product International, Inc.

greed	
ву:	
Name: Robert J. Weil	
Title: President	

Witness:

Richard A Baxter

Acknowledgement of this Assignment is made by/on behalf of the Assignee.

Date: 8/14/23	By: Inlies Dela Dela Dela Dela Dela Dela Dela Dela
	(ECLHoldings Delaware, Inc.) Name: (Cor A Cor Correlation)
	Title: President

# EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARKS:

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Country
TURBO PROP	78/250,302	2,872,857	UNITED STATES
THE CAN and Design	680470	680470	AUSTRALIA
THE CAN and Design	799704	TMA576603	CANADA
THE CAN and Design	UK00002047802	UK00002047802	UNITED KINGDOM
THE CAN	95/016209	1995/016209	SOUTH AFRICA
THE CAN	680469	680469	AUSTRALIA
THE CAN	798859	TMA576829	CANADA
THE CAN	UK00002047803	UK00002047803	UNITED KINGDOM
THE CAN	74/693,912	2,041,319	UNITED STATES
THE CAN	95/016208	1995/016208	SOUTH AFRICA
FIBERCRIB	530901	530901	AUSTRALIA
FIBERCRIB	555358	TMA322051	CANADA
FIBERCRIB	1257740	1257740	UNITED KINGDOM
FIBERCRIB	73/286,423	1,176,223	UNITED STATES
Miscellaneous Design (Man With Pick)	2056811	2056811	AUSTRALIA
Miscellaneous Design (Man With Pick)	88/474,019	6,051,306	UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008172 FRAME: 0811

# **PATENTS:**

Title	Country	Application No.	Patent No.
Support for Use in Mine	AU	2014331528	2014331528
Mine Roof Support, Pre- installation Assembly for Same, and Method of Installation	AU	2020272882	
Mine Roof Support, Pre- installation Assembly for Same, and Method of Installation	AU	2018397294	
Mine Roof Support, Pre- installation Assembly for Same, and Method of Installation	CA	3,132,650	
Mine Roof Support, Pre- installation Assembly for Same, and Method of Installation	CA	3085877	
Mine Roof Support, Pre- installation Assembly for Same, and Method of Installation	EP	18893727.0	
Mine Roof Support, Pre- installation Assembly for Same, and Method of Installation	ЕР	20788071.7	
Mine Roof Support, Pre- installation Assembly for Same, and Method of Installation	IN	202147051774	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008172 FRAME: 0812

Mine Roof Support, Pre- installation Assembly for Same, and Method of Installation	IN	202047026138	
Mine Roof Support, Pre- installation Assembly for Same, and Method of Installation	MX	MX/a/2021/012317	
Mine Roof Support, Pre- installation Assembly for Same, and Method of Installation	MX	MX/a/2020/006744	
Support for Use in Mine	US	15/023,545	9,695,690
Mine Roof Support, Pre- installation Assembly for Same, and Method of Installation	US	15/940,826	10,822,948
Mine Roof Support, Pre- installation Assembly for Same, and Method of Installation	US	16/844,656	11,136,887
Telescopic mine roof support	US	14/508,032	9,347,316
Mine prop	US	10/854,356	6,910,834

TRADEMARK REEL: 008172 FRAME: 0813

**RECORDED: 08/18/2023**